

Our Ref: 115
February 2024

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please provide, under the Freedom of Information Act, the following information:

- The names of your outsourced teleradiology providers for:
 1. Out of hours, emergency reporting (overnight reporting). Everlight
 2. Routine Elective Reporting. Hexarad
- Please provide the annual volumes for both 2022 and for 2023 sent to each provider, broken into the following:
 - o Overnight Emergency 12,182 = 2022 and 14,073 = 2023
 - o Routine Elective Reporting (MRI, CT) 66 = 2023 nothing the year previous
 - o Plain Film Reporting 143 = 2023 nothing the year previous
 - o Day time emergency reporting (1hr for example).
 - o Split into each hospital within the Trust – not able to split sites as everything sent from DBTH trust
- Start date, duration and end date of any contracts with tele-radiology providers?

Hexarad = contract for 1 year and expires March 2024
Everlight = contract for 5 years and expires August 2024
- Was the contract procured via a framework (direct award), mini-tender, or ITT procurement process?

NE framework
- Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

Head of medical imaging